

## SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 56 Wednesday 19<sup>th</sup> May,

2010

## EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[161]

SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY ACT (Cap. 130)

## APPOINTMENT OF NEW MEMBERS OF SOLOMON ISLANDS WATER AUTHORITY BOARD

IN exercise of the powers conferred by paragraphs 1(1)(c) and 3(3) of the Second Schedule to the Solomon Islands Water Authority Act, I, DAVID DAY PACHA, Minister for Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification, do hereby appoint:

Mr. Phil Bradford - Chairman

to be the Chairman of the Solomon Islands Water Authority Board for a period of two (2) years from the date hereof.

The appointments of: Hon. Siriako Usa

is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this tenth day of May, 2010.

HON. DAVID DAY PACHA Minister for Mines, Energy and Rural Electrification

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.

an and an an and and

aline water and a set of the state of the stat

erne service and a